

Institute of Development Studies

Guidelines for Honorary Professorship in IDS, Jaipur (IDSJ)

- 1) Honorary Professorship in IDSJ is offered for a maximum period of three years.
- 2) The Honorary Professorship position at IDSJ is open to all eligible Professors. The position will be confirmed after a due selection procedure.
- 3) IDSJ follows the same criteria of offer, tenure, and period for all the selected Honorary Professor(s).
- 4) It is mandatory for the Honorary Professor to deliver at least one (online) public lecture per year (organised by IDS Jaipur), the outcome of which may be published in the IDSJ working paper series.
- 5) The Honorary Professor should bring out at least one publication in a reputed journal with a high impact factor (Web of Science, ABDC, Scopus listed) during her/his tenure.
- 6) The Honorary Professor should acknowledge the Institute of Development Studies, Jaipur, in all her/his publications.
- 7) The Honorary Professor should participate in academic activities of the Institute as and when s/he is around.
- 8) Annual academic output of Honorary Professor(s) will be published in the IDSJ annual report if s/he acknowledges the name of IDSJ this is subject to self-certification.
- 9) It is required that the Honorary Professor visits IDSJ every year for at least two weeks' time. Delivering public lectures in/out of the Institute during this period is also expected.
- 10) Renewal of tenure of Honorary Professor remains subject to the fulfillment of performance evaluation criteria as laid above.